

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. A. No. 1 of 2023 with
Crl. A. No. 19 of 2022
MC(Crl. A.) No. 20 of 2025**

Md. Islaur Rahaman

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

13.10.2025

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Present Mr. H. Samarjit, learned PP along with Mr. W. Niranjit, learned
Dy. GA on behalf of the State respondent.

In the interest of justice, list these cases on 17.11.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba