

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.A. No. 1 of 2023 with
Crl.A. No. 19 of 2022 with
MC(Crl.A.) No. 20 of 2025**

Md. Islaur Rahaman

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

12.01.2026

[1] Mr. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that the matter may be taken up on some other day.

[2] Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. G.A., has no objection.

[3] List this case on 18.02.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring